From

The Director Higher Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula

To

The Principal, Govt. College for Women, Faridabad

Memo No. 27/52-2016 Co (1)

Dated, Panchkula, the

09.05-2017

Subject: -

Hiring of personnel against regular sanctioned posts under Part-II of State Outsourcing Policy.

Kindly refer to your letter no. 885 dated 29.03.2017 on the subject cited above.

I have been directed to inform you that the Director Higher Education Haryana has nominated Dr. Santosh Kumari, Principal, Govt. College for Women, Faridabad as Nodal Officer for Hiring of personnel against regular sanctioned posts under Part-II of State Outsourcing Policy.

> Deputy Director Coordination for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

Endst. No:- Even

Dated, Panchkula, the

19052 A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action.

1. PA/DHE w.r.t his noting dated 04.11.2016.

Deputy Director Cadet Corps, Higher Education, Department.

3. Principal, Govt. College, Faridabad.

Deputy Director Coordination for Director Higher Education, Haryana Panchkula